
 

Government of the Republic of Malawi 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Accelerating Malawi’s Economic Growth 

 

R o a d s  A u t h o r i t y  
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RfP) 
REHABILITATION AND UPGRADING OF SELECTED ROADS 

ADDENDUM No. 1: Clarifications and change of submission date 

Date of issue:  7th July 2023 

1. Purpose of addendum No. 1 

1.1. The addendum is issued with respect to the Consultancy Services for the provision of services 

listed hereunder: 

S/N Project Description Procurement Reference No. Duration 
(Months) 

1 Consultancy Services for the Supervision of Capacity 
Improvement of the M001 Road ( Crossroads – 
Junction Murray Road) in Lilongwe City 

RA/CON/DEV/LL-
LLC/REH/2023-24/01 

12 

2 Consultancy Services for the Supervision of 
Construction of Drainage structures along Chikwawa 
- Chapananga – Mwanza (S136) Road 

RA/CON/DEV/CK-
MN/REH/2023-24/02 

12 

3 Consultancy Services for the Supervision of 
Upgrading of  Chimwaza – Nambuma (S115/T344) 
Road 

RA/CON/DEV/DA/UP/2023-
24/03 

18 

4 Consultancy Services for the Supervision of 
Construction of Drainage structures along Chiringa - 
Muloza (T415) Road 

RA/CON/DEV/MJ/UP/2023-
24/04 

12 

5 Consultancy Services for the Supervision of 
rehabilitation to gravel of Chatoloma to Kanyika 
(T328)Road 

RA/CON/DEV/KU/UP/2023-
24/05 

9 

6 Consultancy Services for the Supervision of Capacity 
Improvement of Kaunda and Chendawaka Roads in 
Lilongwe City 

RA/CON/DEV/LL-
LLC/REH/2023-24/06 

15 

7 Consultancy Services for the Supervision of 
Upgrading of  Lirangwe - Chipini (S139)Road 

RA/CON/DEV/MHG-
ZA/UP/2023-24/07  

12 

8 Consultancy Services for the Supervision of 
Upgrading of  Monkeybay – Cape Maclear 
(T378)Road (Phase II) 

RA/CON/DEV/MH/UP/2023-
24/08 

12 

9 Consultancy Services for the Supervision of 
Upgrading of  Msulira - Nkhotakota (M018) Road 

RA/CON/DEV/KK/UP/2023-
24/09 

18 

10 Consultancy Services for the Supervision of 
Upgrading of  Njakwa – Phwamphwa (T305)Road 

RA/CON/DEV/RU/UP/2023-
24/10 

18 



S/N Project Description Procurement Reference No. Duration 
(Months) 

11 Consultancy Services for the Supervision of Periodic 
Maintenance/Rehabilitation of Capital Hill Roads 

RA/CON/DEV/LL-
LLC/REH/2023-24/11 

9 

12 Consultancy Services for the Supervision of 
Upgrading of  Thabwa – Chitseko – Seveni 
(S152)Road 

RA/CON/DEV/CK-
NE/UP/2023-24/12 

30 

13 Consultancy Services for the Supervision of 
Upgrading of  Linthipe - Lobi (S126) Road 

RA/CON/DEV/DZ/UP/2023-
24/13 

12 

14 Consultancy Services for the Supervision of 
Upgrading of  Mtangatanga T/Off - Mtantha (S107) 
Road 

RA/CON/DEV/MZ/UP/2023-
24/14 

18 

15 Consultancy Services for the Feasibility Study and 
Detailed Engineering Design of Upgrading of Chipini - 
Machinga (S129/T400) Road 

RA/CON/DEV/MHG/UP/2023-
24/15 

12 

16 Consultancy Services for the Feasibility Study and 
Detailed Engineering Design of Chikwawa - 
Chapananga – Mwanza (S136) Road 

RA/CON/DEV/CK-
MN/UP/2023-24/16 

12 

17 Consultancy Services for the Feasibility Study and 
Detailed Engineering Design of Idrussi - Katuli 
(T386/T387)Road 

RA/CON/DEV/MHG/UP/2023-
24/17 

9 

18 Consultancy Services for the Feasibility Study and 
Detailed Engineering Design of Upgrading of  
Nambuma - Kasiya (T344)Road 

RA/CON/DEV/LL/UP/2023-
24/18 

9 

2. Clarification 

Consultancy Services for the Feasibility Study and Detailed Engineering Design of Upgrading of 

Chipini - Machinga (S129/T400) Road: RA/CON/DEV/MHG/UP/2023-24/15 

Section 3: Technical Evaluation Criteria  

Key  Experts’ qualifications and competence for the Assignment is amended as follows and 

should be replaced with the following as provided in the Terms of reference 

S/N Position and score 

a K-1:  Team Leader/Highway Design Engineer  12 
b K-2: Materials/Pavement Engineers    10 
c K-3: Bridge/ drainage Engineer    10 
d K-4: Contract Documentation Specialist   10 
e K-5: Transport Economist     6 
f K-6: Environmental and Social Expert   6 
g K-7: Engineering Surveyor      6 
 Total Points for Criteria (iii)     60 

3. Submission and opening of technical proposals 

ITB 16.4 and ITB 19.1 are amended and Proposals must be delivered on or before 24th July 2023 

at 10.00 hours Central African Time. 

 

 

Moses Malinda 

Procurement Manager  

 


